be used exclusively for the funding of 9-1-1 emergency telephone call answering and dispatch services within Calhoun County, 
including facilities, equipment and maintenance, and operating costs? 

MARSHALL CITY 
STREET IMPROVEMENT BOND PROPOSAL MILLAGE 

Shall the City of Marshall, Michigan, borrow the principal sum of not to exceed four million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($4,750,000.00) and issue general obligation unlimited tax bonds, in one or more series, payable in not to exceed 10 years from the 
date of issuance of each series, to provide funds, including any premium from the bond sale, to pay the City’s cost to improve, 
replace, and reconstruct major and local City roads, including necessary right of way and appurtenances and attachments thereto?